
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

Appointment of a contractor for the construction of a mini fresh produce

packhouse situated in Mzinti Village in Nkomazi Local Municipality, Ehlanzeni

District Municipality.
Employer Tender Number: CON-MP0002 (2021/2022)

cidb Reference Number: 100073481

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LAND REFORM PRETORIA HEAD OFFICE INVITES TENDERS FOR

APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A MINI FRESH PRODUCE PACKHOUSE SITUATED IN

MZINTI VILLAGE IN NKOMAZI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, EHLANZENI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY.

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 4GB.

Preferences are offered to tenderers who have a CIDB contractors grading of 4GB or higher

Only tenderers who have a CIDB contractors grading of 4GB or higher are eligible to submit tenders.

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is:

17 Van Rensburg Street

Nelspruit / Mbombela

Mpumalanga

1201

Documents may be collected during work hours after 11h00 on 2021/08/30

A non-refundable tender deposit of R200.00 payable by cash is required on collection of the Tender documents.

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Mr Sydney Ndima

Tel No. 0713310435

Fax No. 013 755 2820

E-mail. sydney.ndima@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Mr Damian Rudolph

Tel No. 013 754 8034

Fax No. 013 755 2820

E-mail. damian.rudolph@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Mrs Nolubabalo Machete

Tel No. 076 640 2632

Fax No. 013 755 2820

E-mail. nolubabalo.machete@dalrrd.gov.za

A clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at https://teams.microsoft.com/_#/pre-join-

calling/19:meeting_MjIwYzQwYjQtNDg0MS00MjM4LTk2NTUtOTRjNTEyNjgwNTFh@thread.v2 on 2021/09/03 starting at 11h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  11h00 on Tuesday, 14 September 2021.



 

 
 

 

Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, Facsimile, Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Page: 2


